

## **MOTION**

To amend Ordinance No. 2022-262 as follows:

Page 1, Line 20

After the stricken year “1995”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023

Page 2, Line 14

After the inserted word “the”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023

Page 2, Line 18

After the second occurrence of the inserted word “to”, strike the word “three” and  
insert the word “two”

Page 2, Line 19

After the inserted word “to”, strike the word “eight” and insert the word “seven”

Page 3, Line 7

After the inserted word “dated”, strike the date “July 19, 2022” and insert the date  
“March 29, 2023”

Page 3, Line 8

At the beginning of the line, strike the date “January 14, 2022” and insert the text  
“March 2, 2022, and last revised January 17, 2023”

Page 3, Line 9

After the inserted word “the”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”

Page 4, Line 16

After the stricken text “attached plans”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year  
“2023”

Page 4, Line 18

After the first occurrence of the inserted word “to”, strike the word “three” and  
insert the word “two”

After the second occurrence of the inserted word “to”, strike the word “eight” and  
insert the word “seven”

Page 4, Line 19

After the inserted word “the”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”

Page 4, Line 21

After the stricken text “sixteen (16)”, strike the number “76” and insert the number “71”

Page 5, Line 1

After the inserted word “the”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”

Page 5, Line 10

After the inserted word “the”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”

Page 5, Line 13

After the comma following the inserted word “Property”, strike the text “and such fences may be” and insert the text “provided all fencing material shall be”

Page 5, Line 14

After the word “constructed”, strike the word “of” and insert the text “in a”

After the word “black”, strike the text “vinyl coated chain link mesh material and matching poles and hardware, provided that any chain link fence does not exceed more than five”

Page 5, Line 16

After the stricken text “(5)” strike the text “feet in height, is not located closer to 35<sup>th</sup> Street than the front of the existing building on the”

Page 5, Line 17

After the stricken word “property”, strike the inserted word “Property” and the text is set back from any public sidewalk to accommodate a planting strip between the fence and the sidewalk, and the planting strip is landscaped with a minimum”

Page 5, Line 19

After the stricken text “(18)”, strike the inserted number “18” and the text “inch high evergreen hedge. Otherwise, all fencing material shall be constructed in a black”

Page 5, Line 20

After the word “height” insert a comma followed by the text “or a wood, or equivalent material, privacy fence for the single-family attached and single-family detached lots”

Page 6, Line 5

After the inserted word “the”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”

Page 7, Line 13

At the beginning of the line, strike the word “dwelling” and insert the word “dwellings”

Page 7, Line 14

At the beginning of the line, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”